Legislature that the proceeds of bonds (exclusive of refunding bonds issued pursuant to Section 54026) be deposited in the fund
and used to fund the housing-related programs described in this chapter. The proceeds of bonds issued and sold pursuant to this
part for the purposes specified in this chapter shall be allocated in the following manner:

(a) One billion five hundred million dollars ($1,500,000,000) to be deposited in the Housing Rehabilitation Loan Fund established
pursuant to Section 50661. The moneys in the fund shall be used for the Multifamily Housing Program authorized by Chapter 6.7
(commencing with Section 50675) of Part 2, to be expended to assist in the new construction, rehabilitation, and preservation of
permanent and transitional rental housing for persons with incomes of up to 60 percent of the area median income (AMI). These
funds may also be used to provide technical assistance pursuant to Section 54007.

(b) One hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) to be deposited into the Transit-Oriented Development Implementation Fund,
established pursuant to Section 53561, for expenditure, upon appropriation by the Legislature, pursuant to the Transit-Oriented
Development Implementation Program authorized by Part 13 (commencing with Section 53560) to provide local assistance to

[...]

this subdivision by November 6, 2028, shall revert for general use in the Multifamily Housing Program authorized by Chapter 6.7
(commencing with Section 50675) of Part 2, unless the Department of Housing and Community Development determines that
funds should revert sooner due to diminished demand.

(d)  One hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) to be transferred to the Self-Help Housing Fund established pursuant to
Section 50697.1. Notwithstanding Section 13340 of the Government Code and Section 50697.1, these funds are hereby
continuously appropriated to the Department of Housing and Community Development without regard to fiscal years, which funds

[...]

(2)  Technical assistance pursuant to this section shall be provided using the bond proceeds allocated pursuant to Section
54006 to the program for which the technical assistance is provided.

(3) The Department of Housing and Community Development shall not provide more than three hundred sixty thousand dollars
($360,000) total in technical assistance pursuant to this section, and an eligible county or eligible city shall not receive more
than thirty thousand dollars ($30,000) in technical assistance annually.

(b) For purposes of this section, the following definitions shall apply: